MAYOR JIM GRAY “ LEXIN GTO N CHARLES MARTIN

DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

TO: Mayor Jim Gray
Urban County Coungci

won. YL NA

\Crales H. Martin, P.E., Director
Division of Water Quality

DATE: April 2,2018

SUBJECT:  Change Order #3 (Final Adjusting) — UK Trunk A

Request

The Division of Water Quality requests approval of Final Adjusting Change Order #3 to Tribute Contracting &
Consulting LLC decreasing the cost of the UK Trunk A Sewer Project by $322,049.53, from $2,767,032.00 to
$2,444,982.47.

Purpose of Request

The requested change order is to adjust all original estimated pay item quantities to reflect the actual installed amounts.

Project Cost in FY18 and in Future Budpet Years

The change order results in a decrease of $322,049.53 to the contract.

Are I"unds Budgeted
Yes

Funds are budgeted in:
4003 303408 3466 92811 UKTRUNKA_ 2014 CONSENT_DE 2014

Martin/Hoskins-Squier

125 Lis.e Incustrial Ave.. Suite 180, Lexingon. KY 40511 / 859.425.2400 Phone / 859.254.7787 Fax / lexington<y.gov



