LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Page 1 of 2

Date: May 16, 2018
- Castlewood and Douglass
Project. Park Spraygrounds
. Castlewood and Douglass
Location:

Parks

TO: Michael Bryant Contract No. 133-2017
Pace Contractors Original Contract Amt. $925,000.00
Cumulative Amount of
15415 Shelbyville Rd Previous Change Orders
Percent Change - Previous
Louisville KY, 40245 Change Orders
Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order $933,971.22
Change Order No. 2
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;
Current Change Order
ltem |Description of changes-qL_lantltles, unit prices, change in Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
No. completion date, etc.

Deduct for deleted sanitary sewer connection at
Castlewood

$2,800.00

Deduct for reuse of rapid sand filter at Castlewood

$1,400.00

Reducing size of Douglass pump pit

$1,590.00

Hoe ramming credit at Douglass

$10,000.00

Deduct for reduced expansion joints at Douglass

$2,951.30

Repair and rewiring of Castlewood pool house
controllers

Additional piping for Castlewood sump pit

New conduit, conductor and electrical panel! at
Castlewood

Relocation of main water line at Castlewood

10

Construction of new sump pit at Douglass

11

Additional piping for make up water line at Douglass

12

Levelor sensors for make up water at Douglass

Total decrease

Total increase

Net Amount of this Change Order

$18,741.30

$2,050.23

New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order

$936,021.45

Percent Change - This Change Order

Percent Change - All Change Orders

1.19%

The time provided for t

he compjetion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Recommended b

Approved by
Approved by

(Commissioner) Date

(Mayor or CAO) Date

—t




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Castlewood and Douglass Park Sprayground and Pool
Improvements

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE CONTRACT NO. 133-2017

CHANGE ORDER: 002

Necessity for change: Upgrading exterior bathroom doors to automatic, magnetic locks
at both parks. Doing this will result in increased security and automate the locking and
unlocking of the doors.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? __ Yes _ X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? Yes _ X No

If "Yes", explain.
Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X Not Necessary
WIill this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage?  Yes X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? _ Yes  No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: None.

Effect on contract completion date: Extend final completion date 9 days for delivery
and installation time of new locks and hardward.

Mayor Date




